POSIHALL®
®
Magnetic Multiturn Angle Sensors
PH36
Magnetic Multiturn Angle Sensor
Datasheet
POSIHALL®
PH36

USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
PH36 – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5
1 Shaft
 V01  = shaft 6 mm
V02  = shaft 10 mm
2 Measurement range (in revolutions)
 1T  = 1 revolution
2T  = 2 revolutions
  up to
31T  = 31 revolutions
3 Output
 U2  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V
U6  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V
U8  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V
I1  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire
4 Signal characteristics
 CW  = Signal increasing CW
CCW  = Signal increasing CCW
5 Connection
 M12A5  = Connector M12 axial, 5 pin
Order example
PH36 – V01 – 31T – I1 – CW – M12A5
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
6/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Analog output, programmable / tare function
Sensor features
• Magnetic Multiturn Angle Sensor
in a housing of 36 mm 
• Up to 31 revolutions
• With 6 mm or 10 mm shaft
• Protection class IP67/IP69
• Analog output, programmable / tare
function
Specifications
Output Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, programmable / tare function
Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, programmable / tare function
Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire, programmable / tare function
Measurement range Up to 31 x 360° (31 revolutions)
Resolution Up to 16 bit
Repeatability 0.1°
Linearity ±(2°+ 0.015% f.s.)
Protection class IP67 shaft
IP67/69 housing (with IP69 compatible connector)
Housing material  Aluminum (housing), stainless steel (shaft)
Mounting Clamps, mounting plate
Connection Connector M12 axial, 5 pin
Revolutions 10,000 r.p.m. max.
Allowable shaft load 20 N radial, 10 N axial
Bearing life expectancy 1.5 x 1010 rev. (4500 h per 6000 r.p.m)
Temperature range -40 ... +85°C
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Weight approx. 120 g
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
7/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
PH36 – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5
1 Shaft
 V01  = shaft 6 mm
V02  = shaft 10 mm
2 Measurement range (in revolutions)
 1T  = 1 revolution
2T  = 2 revolutions
  up to
31T  = 31 revolutions
3 Output
 U2/PMU  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, programmable
U6/PMU  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, programmable
U8/PMU  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, programmable
I1/PMU  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire, programmable
U2/PMZ  = Voltage 0.5 ... 10 V, tare function
U6/PMZ  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, tare function
U8/PMZ  = Voltage 0.5 ... 4.5 V, tare function
I1/PMZ  = Current 4 ... 20 mA, 3 wire, tare function
4 Signal characteristics
 CW  = Signal increasing CW
CCW  = Signal increasing CCW
5 Connection
 M12A5  = Connector M12 axial, 5 pin
Order example
PH36 – V01 – 31T – U2/PMU – CW – M12A5
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
8/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Digital output SSI
Sensor features
• Magnetic Multiturn Angle Sensor
in a housing of 36 mm 
• 31 revolutions
• With 6 mm or 10 mm shaft
• Protection class IP67/IP69
• Digital output SSI
Specifications
Output Synchronous serial SSI
Measurement range 31 x 360° (31 revolutions)
Resolution Up to 16 bit
Repeatability 0.1°
Linearity ±(2°+ 0.015% f.s.)
Protection class
IP67 shaft
IP67/69 housing (with IP69 compatible connector)
Housing material  Aluminum (housing), stainless steel (shaft)
Mounting Clamps, mounting plate
Connection Connector M12 axial, 8 pin
Revolutions 10,000 r.p.m. max.
Allowable shaft load 20 N radial, 10 N axial
Bearing life expectancy 1.5 x 1010 rev. (4500 h per 6000 r.p.m)
Temperature range -40 ... +85°C
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Weight approx. 120 g
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
9/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
PH36 – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 – 5
1 Shaft
 V01  = shaft 6 mm
V02  = shaft 10 mm
2 Measurement range (in revolutions)
 31T  = 31 revolutions
3 Output
 MSSI/G/24 = synchronous serial, Gray-Code, 24 bit
4 Code characteristics
 CW  = Signal increasing CW
CCW  = Signal increasing CCW
5 Connection
 M12A8  = Connector M12 axial, 8 pin
Order example
PH36 – V01 – 31T – MSSI/G/24 – CW – M12A8>
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
10/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Digital output CANopen
Sensor features
• Magnetic Multiturn Angle Sensor
in a housing of 36 mm 
• 31 revolutions
• With 6 mm or 10 mm shaft
• Protection class IP67/IP69
• CANopen or CAN SAE J1939
Specifications
Output CANopen (CiA 301-V4.02/406-V3.2)
CAN SAE J1939
Measurement range 31 x 360° (31 revolutions)
Resolution Up to 16 bit
Repeatability 0.1°
Linearity ±1°
Protection class
IP67 shaft
IP67/69 housing (with IP69 compatible connector)
Housing material  Aluminum (housing), stainless steel (shaft)
Mounting Clamps, mounting plate
Connection Connector M12 axial, 5 pin
Revolutions  10,000 r.p.m. max.
Allowable shaft load 20 N radial, 10 N axial
Bearing life expectancy 1.5 x 1010 rev. (4500 h per 6000 r.p.m)
Temperature range -40 ... +85°C
Shock DIN EN 60068-2-27:2010, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration DIN EN 60068-2-6:2008, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Weight approx. 120 g
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
11/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Order code
PH36 – 1 – 2 – 3 – 4
1 Shaft
 V01  = shaft 6 mm
V02  = shaft 10 mm
2 Measurement range (in revolutions)
 31T  = 31 revolutions
3 Output
 MCANOP = CANopen
MCANJ1939 = CAN SAE J1939
4 Connection
 M12A5/CAN = Connector M12 axial, 5 pin
Order example
PH36 – V01 – 31T – MCANOP – M12A5/CAN
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
12/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Dimensions
C – Connector M12
D – 4 x M3 – 5 [0.197] deep
Dimensions in mm [inch].
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
Dimensions shaft
 V01 V02
Dim. A Ø6f6
-0.01
-0.018 [
0.236
-0.0004
-0.0007 ]
Ø10f6
-0.013
-0.022 [ 0.394
-0.0005
-0.0009 ]
Dim. B 5.5 [0.217] 9 [0.354]
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
13/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Output specification
Analog output
U2 Excitation voltage 8 … 36 V DC
Voltage output
0.5 ... 10 V
Excitation current 20 mA typical at 24 V DC
38 mA typical at 12 V DC
max. 50 mA
Output voltage 0.5 ... 10 V DC
Output current 2 mA max.
Measuring rate  1 kHz standard
Stability (temperature) ±50 x 10-6 / °C f.s. (typical)
Protection Reverse polarity, short circuit
Operating temperature See specification of the respective sensor
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
U6
Voltage output
0.5 … 4.5 V
Excitation voltage 5 V DC ±5%
Excitation current typical 140 mA max.
Output voltage 0.5 … 4.5 V DC
Output current 2 mA max.
Measuring rate 1 kHz standard
Stability (temperature) ±50 x 10-6 / °C f.s. (typical)
Protection Reverse polarity, short circuit
Operating temperature See specification of the respective sensor
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
U8 Excitation voltage 8 … 36 V DC
Voltage output
0.5 … 4.5 V
Excitation current 17 mA typical at 24 V DC
32 mA typical at 12 V DC
50 mA max.
Output voltage 0.5 … 4.5 V DC
Output current 2 mA max.

Wire: cross sectional area 0.34 mm2
Cable diameter: 5.6 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/4F/W - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/4F/W/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Connector cable M12, 4 pin
(straight coupling)
shielded connector
Suitable for 5-pin
sensor connectors
The 4-core screened cable is supplied
with a mating 4-pin M12 connector at
one end and 4 wires at the other end.
Available lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10
m.
Wire: cross sectional area 0.34 mm2
Cable diameter: 5.6 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/4F/G - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/4F/G/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Signal wiring
M12, 4 pin
Plug connection / cable color
1 2 3 4
brown white blue black
Applicable for cable carriers
Maximum movement speed 3 m/s
Maximum acceleration 5 m/s2
Minimum bending radius 10 x cable diameter
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
22/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Connector cable M12, 5 pin
(angular coupling)
shielded connector
The 5-core screened cable is supplied with
a mating 5-pin 90° M12 connector at one
end and 4 wires at the other end. Available
lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire: cross sectional area 0.34 mm2
Cable diameter: 5.6 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/5F/W - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/5F/W/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Connector cable M12, 5 pin
(straight coupling)
shielded connector
The 5-core screened cable is supplied with
a mating 5-pin M12 connector at one end
and 4 wires at the other end. Available
lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire: cross sectional area 0.34 mm2
Cable diameter: 5.6 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/5F/G - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/5F/G/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Signal wiring
M12, 5 pin
Plug connection / Cable color
1 2 3 4 5
brown white blue black grey
Applicable for cable carriers
Maximum movement speed 3 m/s
Maximum acceleration 5 m/s2
Minimum bending radius 10 x cable diameter
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
23/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Connector cable M12, 8 pin
(angular coupling)
shielded connector  The 8-lead shielded cable is supplied
with a mating 8-pin 90° M12 connector at
one end and 8 wires at the other end.
Available lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire: cross sectional area 0.25 mm²
Cable diameter: 6.3 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/8F/W - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/8F/W/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Connector cable M12, 8 pin
(straight coupling)
shielded connector  The 8-lead shielded cable is supplied
with a mating 8-pin M12 connector at one
end and 8 wires at the other end.
Available lengths are 2 m, 5 m and 10 m.
Wire: cross sectional area 0.25 mm²
Cable diameter: 6.3 ±0.2 mm
 Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/8F/G - LITZE
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/8F/G/69K - LITZE
 xM = length in m
Signal wiring
M12, 8 pin
Plug connection / cable color
1 2 3 4 5 6 7  8
white brown green yellow grey pink blue red
Applicable for cable carriers
Maximum movement speed 3 m/s
Maximum acceleration 5 m/s2
Minimum bending radius 10 x cable diameter
POSIHALL®
PH36
DB-PH36-E-2017-10
2.2.0 | © ASM GmbH
24/28
USA: www.asmsensors.com
Connector/bus cable M12, 5 pin CAN-Bus
 The 5-lead shielded cable is supplied with a female 5 pin
M12 connector at one end and a male 5 pin M12
connector at the other end.
Available lengths are 0.3 m, 2 m, 5 and 10 m.
Cable diameter: 6.7 ±0.2 mm
Order code
 KAB - xM - M12/5F/G - M12/5M/G - CAN
IP69: KAB - xM - M12/5F/G/69K - M12/5M/G/69K - CAN
 xM = length in m
T-connector for bus cable M12, 5 pin CAN-Bus
 Order code
 KAB - TCONN - M12/5M - 2M12/5F - CAN